

[REDACTED]

17 August 2021

INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE 21-027

Dear [REDACTED]

Thank you for your information request, received on 11 August 2021. You asked the London Legacy Development Corporation (Legacy Corporation) to provide the following information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA):

"I write with reference to my correspondence with the CEO and Planning Department and, in particular, the specific information requested in my letters dated 20 August 2019, 5 November 2019, 8 January 2020, 11 February 2020, 12 March and 11 May 2021 and would ask, under the Freedom of Information Act, for the following information:

- 1. What is the As Built height of No. 11 Burford Road at its closest point to my flat (44 Victoria Mills Studios, 10 Burford Road, E15 2SW) - that is to say I do not want the total height including the AC units.*
- 2. Please confirm that the height was measured by an independent company of surveyors and not by a member of the Planning Department."*

The Legacy Corporation does not hold the information you have requested. At the time of request, due to the current pandemic, the Legacy Corporation has not been able to obtain the 'as built' heights for 11 Burford Road, however, arrangements are being made for a building surveyor to undertake as built measurements and Planning Policy and Decisions team will be in contact with you when they have received them.

If you are unhappy with our response to your request and wish to make a complaint or request an internal review of our decision, you should write to:

Deputy Chief Executive
London Legacy Development Corporation
Level 10, 1 Stratford Place
Montfichet Road
London, E20 1EJ

Email: FOI@londonlegacy.co.uk

Please note: complaints and requests for internal review received more than forty working days after the initial response will not be handled.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you may appeal directly to the Information Commissioner at the address given below. You should do this within two months of our final decision. There is no charge for making an appeal.

Further information on the Freedom of Information Act 2000 is available from the Information Commissioner's Office:

Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
SK9 5AF

Telephone 08456 30 60 60 or 01625 54 57 45

Website www.ico.gov.uk

Yours sincerely

FOI / EIR Co-ordinator
London Legacy Development Corporation